_		
г	=	1
	3	ı
н	_	
п	•	,
•	-	ų
ĸ		•
P	=	١
ĸ	=	4
Г		ı
1	۰	١
т	ŭ	i
		4
ь		
п		
п		
Б		i
н	۰	ı
1	-	1
٠	r	١
L		2
к	3	:
	`	ı
г	_	ď
r		۹
L	•	2
п		
п		ı
п	_	ï
в	_	1
ĸ	-	٠.
п		ľ
и	=	•
ь	=	d
Б		í
,	•	۹
к	÷	ċ
п		
п		
Е	•	
С	•	
и	2	•
L	•	2

		_	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. SAM-50136CIP					
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				es					
Na	Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party:									
1, 2, 3, 4,	<ol> <li>Bae, Byoung-jae</li> <li>Cho, Sung-lae</li> <li>Lee, Jin-il</li> <li>Park, Hyeyoung</li> </ol>			Name:		Şar	nsung Electron	ics Co.	, Ltd.			
5. dditional r	. <u>Kim, D</u> name(s)	o-hyung of conveyin	g partles	attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal A	ddress					,
			Street Ad	Street Address: 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu		ngtong-gu						
Assi	Assignment			City:	City: Suwon-si							
Sec	curity Agr	eement		Change	e of Name	State: Gy	/eonggi	-do	Country: Sou Korea	uth	Zip Code:	
	nt Resea eement	rch		Govern Assignr	ment interest ment	Additiona	al name	(s) &	Address(es) a	ttached	1?	
Exe	ecutive C	order 9494, y License		Other:		☐ Yes						
Execution Date(s):		1. 02-14-						_,				
4. A	Applicati	ion number e applicatio	r(s) or pat n:	tent numb	er(s): If this docu	ıment is bei	ng filed	toge	ther with a new	/ applica	ation, the exec	utioi
A. Patent Application Number: 13/708,914			B. Patent Number(s):									
												<del></del>
<u>,</u>	<b>K</b> . do reconstruction (1972)		Ad	ditional nu	mbers attached?	□Y€	s		⊠ No			
5. N	Name ar	nd address ing docum	of party t	to whom o	correspondence ed:	6.	Total i		ber of applicat	tions a	nd patents	
5. Name:	Name ar concern Patrick	ing docum	(tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail):	757-7880 -757-7447	ed:	6. 7.	Total f	ed: fee (		) and 3	.41): \$ 40.00	dit
	Patrick	ing docum	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir	757-7880 -757-7447	ed:	7.	Total f	ed: fee ( nclos verps	1 37 CFR 1.21(h	) and 3 arge de	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574)	
Name:	Patrick Address:	D. Muir  Muir Pate	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir ent Consu	757-7880 -757-7447 -patentcon	ed:	7.	Total 1	ed: fee ( nclos verps utho	37 CFR 1.21(h sed (Please cha ayment to depo	) and 3 arge de esit acco	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574) deposit accou	nt
Name:	Patrick Address:	D. Muir  Muir Pate	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir ent Consu	757-7880 -757-7447 -patentcon	sulting.com	7.	Total i	ed: nclos verps utho one tle)	37 CFR 1.21(h sed (Please cha ayment to depo rized to be char required (gover	) and 3 arge de sit acco rged to rnment	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574) deposit accou interest not af	nt
Name: Internal A	Patrick Address:	D, Muir  Muir Pate 9913 Ge	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir ent Consu	757-7880 -757-7447 rpatentcon lting, PLLC	sulting.com	7.	Total i	ed: nclos verps utho one tle)	37 CFR 1.21(h sed (Please cha ayment to depo	) and 3 arge de sit acco rged to rnment	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574) deposit accou interest not af	nt
Name: Internal A Street Ad City: State:	Patrick Address: ddress: Stateme	D. Muir  Muir Pate 9913 Ge Great Falls VA  Ant and sig	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir ent Consu orgetown  Zip: nature.	757-7880 -757-7447 rpatentcon Ilting, PLLC	sulting.com	7.	Total f	ed: fee ( nclos verps utho one tile)	37 CFR 1.21(h sed (Please cha syment to depo rized to be char required (gover	arge de esit accorrged to rnment	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574) deposit accourant interest not afficiency.	nt fectir
Name: Internal A Street Ad City: State: 9.	Patrick Address: Idress: Statement of mydocument	Muir Pate 9913 Ge Great Falls VA ent and sig	ent shoul (tel): 703- (fax): 703 (e-mail): pto@muir ent Consu orgetown  Zip: nature.	757-7880 -757-7447 rpatentcon Ilting, PLLC Pike, Suite	sulting.com 2 200, Box 1213	7.	Total f	ed: fee ( nclos verps utho one tile)	37 CFR 1.21(h sed (Please cha syment to depo rized to be chai required (gover	arge de esit accorrged to rnment	.41): \$ 40.00 ficiency or cre- bunt 50-4574) deposit account interest not afficiency of the copy of th	nt fectir

PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0395 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

## ASSIGNMENT FORM FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has inver	itea:
---	-------

Title: METHOD OF FORMING PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL LAYER USING GE(II) SOURCE, AND METHOD OF FABRICATING PHASE CHANGE MEMORY DEVICE

for which Assignor has made United States application for patent on December 7, 2012, having U.S. Application Number 13/708,914.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

having an address at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, in the invention described in the application identified in Section I of this document.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

	The state of the s		
SEC Ref No.	IE-200705-020-1-US2	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-50136CIP

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 1 of 4

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Muir Patent Consulting, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

## Section III. Inventor(s)/Assignor(s) Signature(s)

Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Nam
Bae	Byoung-jae	
Pyonny Jae Bac	DATE	Yeb . 14.2013
		Bae Byoung-jae

SEC Ref No.	IE-200705-020-1-US2	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-50136CIP	111

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 2 of 4

Second Given Name

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
SECOND NVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Cho	Sung-lae	
SIGNATURE	<del>-</del>	DATE -	2.14.2013
LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
THIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Lee	Jîn-îl	
SIGNATURE _	Jeeni	DATI	F-eb-14-2013
LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Nam
FOURTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Park	Hyeyoung	
SIGNATURE _	H. Tarks	DAT	「E <u> </u>
SEC Ref No. IE-20	00705-020-1-US2	Attorney Ref No.	SAM-50136CIP

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 3 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0398**  SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

LEGAL NAME OF	Family Name	First Given Name	Second Given Name
FIFTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	Kim	Do-hyung	
SIGNATURE	Dobywaz Iciad	DATE 	7- 14- 2017

SEC Ref No. IE-200705-020-1-US2 Attorney Ref No. SAM-50136CIP

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 02/14/2013 REEL: 029827 FRAME: 0399